CR. No. 1878 930/2020/ Secy (Bro)

1878930/2020/BM-O/o SECRETARY



Dr. Rajendra Kumar, IAS Ph.D. (MIT, U.S.A.) Additional Secretary grans / Tele: Email: as@mcity.gov.in Ph. 24363075/Fax: 24364720 अन्स पत्र सन 3(49)/2016-EG II D.O.No. ..

Government of India इलेक्टॉनिकी और सचना ग्रौहोगिकी मंत्रालय Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स गिकेतन / Electronics Niketan 5. सी जी औ कॉम्पलेवस / 6. C G O Complex मई दिल्ली--110003 / New Delhi-110003 Website: www.meity.gov.in

दिनांक / Dated 28.09.2020

TSIELE

Sub.: Hosting mobile applications on 'Mobile Seva AppStore' - rep

Dear Sir/Madam,

21 10/20 10/20 Mobile Seva is an innovative initiative launched by MeitY and implemented by CDAC to enable all Government departments and agencies at the centre, state and local levels in the country to deliver their services through various channels of mobile such as SMS, IVRS, USSD and mobile Apps. It is a centrally hosted cloud based mobile enablement platform, which allows them to expeditiously start offering their services through mobile devices anywhere in India, without having to invest heavily in creating their separate mobile platforms. Over 3.600 departments are already integrated with the platform and availing its services.

A dedicated 'Mobile Seva AppStore' (http://apps.mgov.gov.in) is also a part 2. of this platform, which is hosting more than 900+ live apps of various domains and categories. Uploading and downloading of apps are free of cost and hassle free. Only verified and signed APK files can be uploaded on the AppStore. Also, number of downloads can be tracked for each app. The AppStore also has auto update facility for the user.

Mobile Seva AppStore' is India's first indigenously developed AppStore with 3. a very wide reach amongst the people. In this regard, we would like to invite all Central Ministries/Departments and Government departments and organizations in the States/UTs to host their apps on Mobile Seva AppStore' and be a part of this mission.

For any clarification/information regarding the Mobile Seva project or assistance in hosting Apps on the Mobile Seva AppStore, you may kindly contact:

Mr. Kapil Kant Kamal Joint Director, C-DAC Mumbai Gulmohar Cross Road No. 9 Juhu, Mumbai - 400049 Telephone: 022-26201604 Mobile: 9833237956 Email:kapil@cdac.in

With regards,

Yours sincerely.

(Dr. Rejendra Kumar)



9 मेरे त

एक कटम स्वच्छता की स्तेर

